
George Mason (9-1-0, 3-0-0) -vs- La Salle (3-5-3, 1-1-1)
10/05/2024 at Philadelphia (McCarthy Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 29:54 (YELLOW), #34 Leo Lemoine (GMU)   72:34 (YELLOW), #22 Drew Blackwell (LAS)   81:16 (YELLOW), #24
Nevin Baer (LAS)   

Date: 10/05/2024
Attendance: 211
Stadium: McCarthy Stadium
Officials: Referee, Nathaniel Hirschmann   Asst. Referee, Zakaria
Elabid   Asst. Referee, Bob Coleman   Alt. Official, Kyle Allen   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
George Mason 0 2 2
La Salle 0 1 1

George Mason 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 3 Sanchez, Jordi 1 0 0 1
DEF 4 Sanchez, Javi 0 0 0 0

8 Eliuda, James 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Gonda, Marek 3 2 2 0
MID 17 Clain, Quentin 2 0 0 0
GK 18 Salvado, Jaume 0 0 0 0
DEF 19 Carson, Will 0 0 0 0
MID 23 Montava, Javier 0 0 0 0
MID 26 Wachsman, Henry 0 0 0 0
FWD 28 Sereno, Martim 4 0 0 1
DEF 34 Lemoine, Leo 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
GK 0 Moness, Blake 0 0 0 0
FWD 27 Janssen, Kelly 1 1 0 0
MID 29 Prioli, Nicholas 0 0 0 0
DEF 31 Maestre, Luis 2 0 0 0

Totals 13 3 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Moness, Blake 72:57 1 4
18 Salvado, Jaume 17:03 0 0

Totals 1 4

La Salle 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 2 Osoba, Oluwatobi 3 1 0 0
DEF 3 Smith, Daniel 0 0 0 0
MID 7 Chiha, Mikey 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Rosenbaum, Andrew 0 0 0 0
FWD 10 Garrogerricaechebarria, Andoni 1 0 0 0
DEF 16 Myrick, Robert 0 0 0 0

17 Lynch-Bailey, Kyrese 3 1 0 0
DEF 24 Baer, Nevin 1 1 0 1
DEF 25 Steffen, Leon 2 1 1 0
FWD 27 Beasley, Colin 2 1 0 0
GK 31 Burkhardt, Randy 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
FWD 14 Yurgel, Sean 1 0 0 0
MID 15 Nimrodi, Yuval 1 0 0 0

20 Zama, Alexandru 2 0 0 0
FWD 21 Lawrence, Alex 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Blackwell, Drew 1 0 0 0

Totals 17 5 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Burkhardt, Randy 90:00 2 1

Totals 2 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
George Mason 5 8 13
La Salle 5 12 17

Saves By Period
George Mason 0 4 4
La Salle 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
George Mason 4 3 7
La Salle 4 7 11

Fouls By Period
George Mason 7 5 12
La Salle 6 6 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
48:40 GMU Marek Gonda GMU Marek Gonda PENALTY KICK GOAL.

71:29 LAS Leon Steffen Nevin Baer
GOAL by LAS Steffen, Leon Assist by Baer,
Nevin.

82:23 GMU Marek Gonda Jordi Sanchez , Martim Sereno
GOAL by GMU Gonda, Marek Assist by Sanchez,
Jordi and Sereno, Martim.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 LAS Burkhardt, Randy at goalie for La Salle
00:00 GMU Salvado, Jaume at goalie for George Mason
00:58 LAS Foul on Rosenbaum, Andrew.
01:32 LAS Foul on Rosenbaum, Andrew.
02:09 LAS Corner kick [02:09].
04:20 GMU Foul on Clain, Quentin.
05:03 LAS Corner kick [05:03].
06:06 LAS Shot by LAS Garrogerricaechebarria, Andoni, out top.
07:38 GMU Shot by GMU Clain, Quentin.
07:42 GMU Corner kick [07:42].
08:50 GMU Foul on Clain, Quentin.
14:35 GMU Corner kick [14:35].
16:28 LAS Corner kick [16:28].
17:03 LAS Foul on Rosenbaum, Andrew.
17:03 GMU GMU substitution: Moness, Blake for Salvado, Jaume.
18:19 GMU Foul on Lemoine, Leo.
19:21 LAS Shot by LAS Beasley, Colin, top woodwork.
19:21 GMU Foul on Clain, Quentin.
19:41 LAS Shot by LAS Osoba, Oluwatobi, out top.
19:56 GMU GMU substitution: Maestre, Luis for Carson, Will.
20:21 LAS Offside against La Salle.
21:24 GMU Foul on Gonda, Marek.
23:07 LAS Foul on Smith, Daniel.
25:40 GMU Shot by GMU Clain, Quentin, out right.
26:39 GMU Corner kick [26:39].
27:17 GMU Shot by GMU Sanchez, Jordi, out top.
29:54 GMU Yellow card on GMU Lemoine, Leo.
29:57 LAS Corner kick [29:57].
31:50 GMU Shot by GMU Sereno, Martim.
34:32 LAS LAS substitution: Zama, Alexandru for Garrogerricaechebarria, Andoni.
34:32 LAS LAS substitution: Blackwell, Drew for Baer, Nevin.
34:58 LAS Foul on Zama, Alexandru.
36:10 GMU GMU substitution: Prioli, Nicholas for Sereno, Martim.
36:45 GMU Foul on Eliuda, James.
37:27 LAS Shot by LAS Lynch-Bailey, Kyrese.
37:32 LAS Shot by LAS Zama, Alexandru, out right.
38:29 LAS LAS substitution: Yurgel, Sean for Lynch-Bailey, Kyrese.
38:29 LAS LAS substitution: Nimrodi, Yuval for Beasley, Colin.
42:27 GMU Corner kick [42:27].
43:10 GMU Shot by GMU Gonda, Marek, out left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 GMU

FOR GMU: , #0 Moness, Blake, #3 Sanchez, Jordi, #4 Sanchez, Javi, #8 Eliuda, James, #9 Gonda, Marek, #28
Sereno, Martim, #31 Maestre, Luis, #23 Montava, Javier, #26 Wachsman, Henry, #17 Clain, Quentin, #34 Lemoine,
Leo.

45:00 LAS

FOR LAS: , #31 Burkhardt, Randy, #2 Osoba, Oluwatobi, #3 Smith, Daniel, #7 Chiha, Mikey, #8 Rosenbaum, Andrew,
#20 Zama, Alexandru, #16 Myrick, Robert, #14 Yurgel, Sean, #22 Blackwell, Drew, #25 Steffen, Leon, #21
Lawrence, Alex.

45:00 LAS LAS substitution: Lawrence, Alex for Nimrodi, Yuval.
45:00 GMU GMU substitution: Sereno, Martim for Clain, Quentin.
45:00 GMU GMU substitution: Clain, Quentin for Prioli, Nicholas.
-- LAS Foul on Chiha, Mikey
48:40 GMU GMU Marek Gonda PENALTY KICK GOAL.

George Mason 1, La Salle 0
50:38 LAS Shot by LAS Steffen, Leon, out left.
55:11 GMU Foul on Montava, Javier.
56:06 LAS Shot by LAS Yurgel, Sean.
56:10 LAS Corner kick [56:10].
56:40 LAS Shot by LAS Zama, Alexandru.
56:44 LAS Corner kick [56:44].



57:08 LAS LAS substitution: Lynch-Bailey, Kyrese for Zama, Alexandru.
57:08 LAS LAS substitution: Beasley, Colin for Yurgel, Sean.
57:08 LAS LAS substitution: Baer, Nevin for Lawrence, Alex.
57:37 LAS Shot by LAS Baer, Nevin, top, saved by Moness, Blake.
58:52 LAS Foul on Myrick, Robert.
60:11 GMU Shot by GMU Maestre, Luis, out left.
61:24 GMU Corner kick [61:24].
62:09 GMU Shot by GMU Sereno, Martim, out top.
62:43 LAS Offside against La Salle.
66:28 GMU Shot by GMU Sereno, Martim.
66:32 GMU Corner kick [66:32].
67:58 GMU Foul on Montava, Javier.
68:30 LAS Shot by LAS Blackwell, Drew, top woodwork.
68:40 LAS Shot by LAS Lynch-Bailey, Kyrese, bottom center, saved by Moness, Blake.
71:29 LAS GOAL by LAS Steffen, Leon Assist by Baer, Nevin.

George Mason 1, La Salle 1
71:58 GMU Foul on Montava, Javier.
72:09 LAS Shot by LAS Beasley, Colin, bottom right, saved by Moness, Blake.
72:34 LAS Yellow card on LAS Blackwell, Drew.
72:55 LAS LAS substitution: Garrogerricaechebarria, Andoni for Blackwell, Drew.
74:17 GMU Shot by GMU Sereno, Martim.
74:21 GMU Corner kick [74:21].
74:51 GMU Shot by GMU Maestre, Luis, out top.
76:19 GMU Foul on Clain, Quentin.
78:05 LAS Offside against La Salle.
80:40 GMU Foul on Eliuda, James.
80:57 LAS Shot by LAS Osoba, Oluwatobi, top, saved by Moness, Blake.
81:03 LAS Corner kick [81:03].
81:16 LAS Yellow card on LAS Baer, Nevin.
81:23 LAS Corner kick [81:23].
81:51 LAS Foul on Rosenbaum, Andrew.
82:23 GMU GOAL by GMU Gonda, Marek Assist by Sanchez, Jordi and Sereno, Martim.

George Mason 2, La Salle 1
82:23 LAS LAS substitution: Nimrodi, Yuval for Rosenbaum, Andrew.
82:23 GMU GMU substitution: Carson, Will for Gonda, Marek.
82:43 LAS Corner kick [82:43].
83:00 LAS Shot by LAS Osoba, Oluwatobi, top woodwork.
83:07 LAS Corner kick [83:07].
83:29 LAS Foul on Garrogerricaechebarria, Andoni.
84:03 GMU GMU substitution: Janssen, Kelly for Sereno, Martim.
85:27 GMU Shot by GMU Janssen, Kelly, bottom center, saved by Burkhardt, Randy.
85:50 LAS Shot by LAS Nimrodi, Yuval, out right.
88:07 LAS Foul on Osoba, Oluwatobi.
89:21 LAS Corner kick [89:21].
89:41 LAS Shot by LAS Lynch-Bailey, Kyrese, out left.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


